RECORD TIMINGS AT BANGALORE RACE COURSE SINCE 1947

Distance Weight
(About) Time Year Horse Carried Jockey Trainer
Metres Kgs.
1100 1-05.659 | 2022-23 | Siege Courageous | 55.0 | P. Trevor Prasanna Kumar
1200 1-09.940 | 2018-19 | Mauritania 59.5 David Allan S. Padmanabhan
1400 1-23.002 | 2024 Once You Go Black | 60.0 | S.J.Moulin James McKeown
1600 1-34.900 | 1988-89 | Divine Light 59.0 | V.Shinde R.R. Byramiji
1800 1-48.400 | 2018 Salazaar 59.0 | S.John Irfan Ghatala
2000 2-02.320 | 2008 Set Alight 54.5 | M.Narredu P. Shroff
2200 2-14.932 | 2019 Star Superior 60.0 | SurajNarredu | Rajesh Narredu
2400 2-28.201 | 2023-24 | Jamari 55.5 P. Trevor P. Shroff
2800 2-58.050 | 1997 Salute Her 55.5 | P. Shroff Darius R. Byramiji
3000 3-14.100 | 1991-92 | Star Contender 59.0 | R. Corner J.H. Foley
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BANGALORE WINTER MEETING 2024-25

(UNDER B.T.C. RULES OF RACING)
NOTICE

Entries for the following Sweepstakes Race to be run during
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25 will close at 5.00 p.m. on
Saturday, 26th October, 2024.

The Rajyotsava Trophy

Entries for the following Sweepstakes Races to be run during
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25 will close at 10 a.m. on
Monday, 11th November, 2024.

The Bangalore Turf Club Trophy
The Ashoka Chakra Cup

Entries for the following Sweepstakes Races to be run during
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25 will close at 10 a.m. on
Thursday, 5th December, 2024.

The Chief Minister’s Trophy

The New Year Cup (Grade )

The Bangalore Race Course 162nd Year Commemoration Trophy
The Bangalore Winter Million

Entries for the following Sweepstakes Races to be run during
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25 will close at 10 a.m. on
Friday, 17th January, 2025.

The Stayers’ Trial Stakes

The Sprinters’ Trial Stakes

The Bangalore Juvenile Million (Grade IlI)
The Governor’s Trophy

Kiran M.K.
CEO & Secretary

18th October, 2024 Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.



BANGALORE TURF CLUB LIMITED

MEMBERS OF THE MANAGING COMMITTEE

* Mr. L.K.Atheeq |.A.S.

PROSPECTUS * Mr. S.M. Ahmed [Wahid]
* Mr. Arun Kumar Parasa
OF * Mr. Arvind S. Katarki
Mr. Chaduranga Kanthraj Urs
BANGALORE * Mr. B. Dayananda I.P.S.
WINTER MEETING Mr. K. Harish Nayak
* Mr. K.A. Jagadish
2024-25 ,
* Mr. K. Nagaraju
(Under B.T.C. Rules of Racing) * Mr. S.K. Raghunandan

Dr. T.N. Raghunath

Mr. K.Uday Eswaran

Mr. Vikram Singh

*(Also Stewards of the Club)

Mr. Kiran M.K.

C.E.O. & Secretary
Bangalore Turf Club Limited
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FIXTURES FOR BANGALORE WINTER MEETING 2024-25

First Day Friday 1st November, 2024
The Rajyotsava Trophy
Second Day Saturday 9th November, 2024
BANGALORE TURF CLUB LIMITED Third Day Saturday 16th November, 2024
Fourth Day Saturday 23rd November, 2024
STEWARDS The Bangalore Turf Club Trophy
Fifth Day Friday 29th November, 2024
Sixth Day Saturday 30th November, 2024
The Bangalore 1000 Guineas (Grade Il)
Mr. L.K.Atheeq .A.S. Seventh Day Friday 6th December, 2024
Mr. S.M. Ahmed [Wahid] The Ashoka Chakra Cup
Eighth Day Friday 13th December, 2024
Mr. Arun Kumar Parasa Ninth Day Saturday 14th December, 2024
Mr. Arvind S. Katarki The Bangalore 2000 Guineas (Grade II)
Tenth Day Saturday 21st December, 2024
Mr. B. Dayananda I.P.S. Eleventh Day Saturday 28th December, 2024
Mr. K.A. Jagadish The Chief Minister's Trophy
. Twelfth Day Saturday 4th January, 2025
Mr. K. Nagaraju The Bangalore Oaks (Grade II) &
Mr. S.K. Raghunandan The New Year Cup (Grade IlI)
Thirteenth Day Friday 10th January, 2025
Mr. K.Uday Eswaran Fourteenth Day Saturday 18th January, 2025
Fifteenth Day Saturday 25th January, 2025

The Bangalore Race Course 162nd Year Commemoration Trophy &
The Bangalore Winter Million

Sixteenth Day Sunday 26th January 2025
The Bangalore Derby (Grade 1)
Seventeenth Day Friday 31stJanuary 2025
Kiran M.K. Eighteenth Day Friday 7th February, 2025
C.E.O. & Secretary The Stayers’ Trial Stakes
The Sprinters’ Trial Stakes

Bangalore Turf Club Limited Nineteenth Day Friday 14th February, 2025
Twentieth Day Saturday 15th February, 2025

Twentyfirst Day Saturday 22nd February, 2025

The Bangalore Juvenile Million (Grade Ill)

Twentysecond Day Saturday 8th March, 2025

Twentythird Day Saturday 15th March, 2025

Twentyfourth Day Saturday 22nd March, 2025

The Governor's Trophy

(The above dates are subject to change)



Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25

Prize Money

Particulars No of Total No of Total Value
Races Prize Money | Cups | of Cups
Classic &
Sweepstakes Races 15 Rs.27,100,000| 15 [ Rs.1040000
Horses Rated
80 & above 7 | Rs. 6300000 7 | Rs. 420000
Horses Rated 60-85 14 | Rs. 9800000 7 | Rs. 245000
Horses Rated 40-65 36 | Rs. 22680000 | 22 | Rs. 785000
Horses Rated 20-45 46 | Rs. 23460000 3 | Rs. 105000
2/3 years old 18 | Rs. 18900000 3 | Rs. 120000
Horses Rated 00-25 19 | Rs. 8550000 2 | Rs. 70000
Total 164 | Rs.123540000 ( 60 | Rs.2820000

Aggregate Total Prize Money is Rs. 12,63,60,000

BANGALORE TURF CLUB LTD.
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Post Box No. 5038, RACE COURSE ROAD, BENGALURU - 560001

Phone 22262391-2-3-5
22260942/22260662/22253969
E-Mail secretary@btcraces.com/ceo@btcraces.com
Website www.bangaloreraces.com
Telephone Numbers
Office Mobile

Mr. Kiran M.K 22261379  Ext. 221 8951892163
C.E.O. & Secretary
Mr. T. Raman 984525697
Advisor Racing
Dr. M.R. Jagannath (My.R.C.) 9845939909
Sr. Handicapper
Mr. G. Ravishankar 22262391  Ext. 229 9845506442
Sr. Stipendiary Steward
Dr. R. Senthil Kumar 22262391  Ext. 226 9844984899
Chief Vet. Officer
Mr. M. V. Laxminarayana 22262391  Ext. 242 9845927934
Sr. Manager Maintenance
Mr. L. Manohar 22262391  Ext. 481 9448460274
Sr. Official (Racing)
Mr. B.N. Gururaj 22262391 Ext.234 9632020484
Sr. Software Engineer 22259657  (Per.)
Mr. Vijay Narasimha 22262391  Ext. 440 9845234974
Sr. Starter
Mr. Raghavendra.B.C. 22262391  Ext. 233 9886700797
Manager, Totalizator
Mr. Sanket Mahesh Joshi 22262391  Ext. 224 7259292594
Manager (Finance & Accounts)
Mr. Girisha. B 22262391  Ext. 237
Asst.Manager (Finance & Accounts)
Mr. S. Narayan Murthy 22262391  Ext. 249 7899921212
Manager (Telecasting)
Mrs.Shwetha P.R. 22262391  Ext. 251
Asst. Handicapper
Mrs. Nalina N. 22262391  Ext. 256 9902627222
Racing Official

Security Office 22261019

Purchase Section 22281763

Recorded Announcement 22265919 Emergency 22261379

(Race Results) 22355501/2/3 (during Bangalore Races) 9980349592

Atter Office Hours
Security Office 22260942 Club House 22264944
22262391 22353384
Veterinary Hospital 9663992233

(Low Level)
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BANGALORE TURF CLUB LIMITED
NOTICE

Reg : Sweepstakes Races

The Stewards reserve the right to refuse an entry or to cancel
an accepted entry at any stage without assigning a reason.

Entries for Sweepstakes races are accepted subject to the
following conditions, that the Stewards reserve the right in connection
with any of these races, should the conditions existing warrant it, to
cancel these races or to reduce the amount of the prize money,
entrance, forfeits and acceptance fees advertised.

No entry will be received for any race except upon the condition
thatitis subject to the Rules of Racing of Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. and
the General conditions as published in the Prospectus of Bangalore
Winter Meeting 2024-25 and that all disputes, claims and objections
arising out of such entry and / or the start and / or the running and / or
the result of the race as in all other races under the Rules of the Club
shall be decided by the Stewards and that their authority shall be
supreme and their decision shall be final and shall not be liable to be
questioned in any court of Law.

The Stewards reserve the right to alter the name of any race
after the closing of Entries and to increase the advertised prize money

for any race prior to Final Forfeits.

By Order of the Stewards,

Kiran M.K.
C.E.O & Secretary
18th October, 2024 Bangalore Turf Club Limited

BANGALORE TURF CLUB LIMITED

NOTICE

Reg : Permission to race at other centres.

a. No horse will be eligible to participate at other centre/s without
running at B.T.C. at least once.

b. No horse will be eligible to participate in any race at other centre/s
except for the race for which permission has been granted.

c. In case a horse temporarily leaves the centre, subsidy will be
recovered for the period of absence only, if the period extends
beyond one month.

d. Ifany horse which has left BTC temporarily for racing at any other
centre participates in a race for which permission has not been
granted then such horse/s will not be eligible for subsidy, incentives
(if any) and stable given to a local horse and will be treated as an
outstation horse.

By Order of the Managing Committee,

Kiran M.K.
C.E.O & Secretary

18th October, 2024 Bangalore Turf Club Limited
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BANGALORE TURF CLUB LIMITED

NOTICE

1. It is hereby notified for the information of all concerned that all
horses arriving at the premises of Bangalore Turf Club Ltd., should
posses the following documents without which they will be strictly
prohibited from entering the B.T.C. premises:-

(a) Avalid Coggins Test Certificate negative for E.I.A.

(b) A health Certificate from the Senior Veterinary Officer of the
respective club stating that the horse does not show any clinical
signs of E.lLA., Glanders, AHS, Strangles or Equine Influenza at
the time of its departure.

(c)Horses arriving from centers other than the recognised Turf
Authorities. (e.g. Stud Farm/ riding Schools etc.) need to possess
avalid glanders negative test certificate.

2. No horse will be permitted to race during Bangalore Winter Meeting

2024-25 unless stabled in B.T.C. premises with the prior permission
of the Management.

3. (a) In respect of Bangalore based horses registered on or before
31.12.2024 stables will be provided:

(i) for 3to 8 years old rated 0 and above

(i) for2-year-olds (Foaled in 2022) under the charge of ‘A’ Licence
Trainers, which are stabled in the B.T.C. premises as on
31-10-2024.

(b) Horses which cross the specified age limit on 1-1-2025 will be
permitted to be stabled in the B.T.C premises till the conclusion of
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25 except horses aged 9 years.

(c) In case a horse fails to run at least TWICE or does not earn prize
money for any place even ONCE under B.T.C. rules during the
period 1.11.2024 to 31.10.2025(Excluding 2 years olds), Service
Charges as detailed below will be debited to the account of the
Owner/s concerned:-

(i) If the horse does notrun evenonce : Rs.20,000
(i) If the horse runs only once : Rs. 10,000

10.

11.
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However, horses certified unfit for racing by the Club’s Veterinary
Officer during the above period will be exempted from service
charges.

Outstation horses will be allowed to participate in the following
races:

i. Classic/ Graded/ Sweepstakes races.

ii. Horses rated 60-85, 80 & above and maiden horses
2/3 years old.
Such of those horses participating in any of the above race/s will
be permitted to enter B.T.C premises 7 days in advance & not
beyond a day prior to the acceptance day and they have to leave
the premises within 7 days after the race is over.

No owner will be permitted to stable more than 100 Bangalore
based horses of any age, either wholly or partly owned by him.
This ceiling will include a maximum of 40 two-year- olds.

Number of horses under the charge of ‘A’ Licence Trainers permitted
to be stabled in B.T.C. premises shall not exceed 950 including
2-year-olds.

Stables allotted to a particular Owner/Trainer must be occupied
only by horses in his charge. Stables applied for and not occupied
before the commencement of Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25
will be allotted to other Owners/Trainers without any further notice.
No Owner/Trainer will be permitted to sublet the stables allotted to
him/her.

Horses which do not satisfy the condition of eligibility for stabling
as specified above will not be permitted to be stabled in the B.T.C.
premises under any circumstances.

Allotment of the stables will be at the entire discretion of the
management which will be final.

Horses on arrival should be produced before the Club’s Veterinary
Officer and a certificate of soundness obtained.

No Course Fee or stable rent will be charged in respect of any

horse stabled in the B.T.C. premises with the prior approval of the
Management.

12. The Club accepts no responsibility for any damage to horses,

employees or property whilst in these stables or within the
premises.
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13. No Entry Fee or Forfeit will be charged in any race except
Sweepstakes races. However,

(a) service charges will be levied as under for horses entered and
scratched.

(i) @ 0.25% of prize money to the winner in case the entry is
made only for one race during the week.

(i) @ 0.5% of prize money to the winner in each race in case the
entry is made for two races during the week.

(iii) @ 1% of prize money to the winner in each race in case the
entry is made for more than two race during the week.

(b) (i) No service charge will be levied in case the horse is accepted
to run in any race if the entry was made for a maximum of two
races during the week.

(i) Service charge will be levied even if the horse is accepted to
run in any race if the entry was made for more than two races
during the week as per 13(a) (iii) above for every additional
entry.

(c) Service charge will be levied @ 2% of the prize money to the
winner for horses entered, accepted and withdrawn on any other
ground except on Veterinary ground or for fractious behavior at the
starting gates at the time of starting in which case no service
charge will be levied

14. All charges specified above are Exclusive of applicable taxes.

By Order of the Managing Committee,

Kiran M.K.
C.E.O & Secretary
18th October, 2024 Bangalore Turf Club Limited
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BANGALORE TURF CLUB LIMITED

NOTICE

All the entries / scratchings/ elimination priorities/
acceptance priorities / declarations etc., shall be made only through
the online portal of the Club and no physical documents will be
entertained except for Sweepstakes / Classics races.

In case of technical problem/s, a screenshot of such
error messages (displaying the time) needs to be attached
along with the physical documents for acceptance. All such entries
/ scratching / elimination priorities / acceptance priorities should be
sent only to the secretary@btcraces.com under copy to
racingprocess@btcraces.com, declarations should be sent
only to the secretary@btcraces.com under copy to
racing@btcraces.com and hard copies of the above, if any, shall
be submitted to the Inward Section of the Club addressing it to the
Secretary. No entries/ scratchings/ acceptance priorities /
declarations shall be accepted if it is addressed to any other e-mail
IDs other than what is stated above.

Kindly adhere to the cut-off time for entries / scratchings /
declarations etc., as mentioned in the prospectus of the Bangalore
Winter Meeting 2024-25. Late submissions, if any, are subject to
approval of the Secretary.

By Order of the Managing Committee,

Kiran M.K.
C.E.O & Secretary
18th October, 2024 Bangalore Turf Club Limited
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OATS SUBSIDY TO “A” LICENSED TRAINERS
FOR THE PERIOD

1ST NOVEMBER,2024 TO 31ST MARCH,2025

(A) Concessions for 2-year-olds (Foaled in 2023)

A sum of Rs. 1000 per horse per month will be credited to the
account of the Trainer concerned in respect of 2-year-olds (Foaled
in 2023) from 1st January, 2025 or from the date of arrival in B.T.C.
premises whichever is later upto 31st October, 2025.

This subsidy will be extended to horse/s which are stabled outside
the premises of Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. for whom B.T.C. could
not provide stables even after such horse/s was/were registered
and a request for allotment of stable/s was made by the concerned
Owner/Trainer.

In case any horse/s after obtaining the subsidy fails to occupy the
stable/s before 1st November, 2025, after the stable/s was duly
allotted to such horse/s, a penalty equivalent to ten times the
subsidy paid will be debited to the account of the Trainer concerned.
If any horse is taken away to any other Centre before 31st
December, 2027 without completing four runs under B.T.C. Rules,
the entire amount paid as Oats Subsidy by the Club will be
recovered from the Trainer/Owner.

In addition a service charge will be debited to the Owner’s account
for the period for which the horse is stabled in the B.T.C.premises
as detailed below.

i)  ifthe horse does notrun evenonce: Rs.5,000/- per month
ii) if the horse runs only once: Rs.2,000/- per month
iii) if the horse runs only twice: Rs.1,000/- per month
iv) if the horse runs only thrice: Rs. 500/- per month

Until the amount is fully settled the horse/s will not be permitted
to leave the premises of B.T.C. Ltd.

However, horses certified unfit for racing by the Club’s Veterinary
Officer will be exempted from service charges, provided such
horses leave B.T.C. premises not later than one month from the
date of such certification.

A maximum of 250 two-year-olds will be permitted to be enrolled
as local horses.

These 2-year-olds must be registered before entering the B.T.C
premises.
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(B) Concessions for 2/3-year-olds (Foaled in 2022) and

1.

18th October, 2024

3 years old and over.

Oats subsidy will be credited as indicated for 2-year-olds (Foaled
in 2022) above provided the horse either runs at least twice under
B.T.C. Rules during the period 1t November, 2024 to 31st October,
2025 or earns prize money for any place at least once under B.T.C.
Rules during the said period. However, horses certified unfit by the
Club’s Veterinary Officer will also be paid the above subsidy even
if such horses do not complete the requisite number of runs during
the above period.

In case a horse temporarily leaves the centre, subsidy will be
recovered for the period of absence only, if the period extends
beyond one month.

Only horses which are under the charge of ‘A’ Licensed Trainers
and availed of Oats Subsidy before the commencement of
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25 and which are stabled in B.T.C.
premises before the commencement of Bangalore Winter Meeting
2024-25 are eligible for Subsidised Oats.

The number of horses which will receive Oats Subsidy will be
limited at the discretion of the Management to a maximum of 1000
horses at any time during the year.

Note: Horses aged 4 years old and over which have not

placed first, second, third or fourth in their last ten
starts as on 15t November, 2024 will not be eligible for
the above subsidy.

By Order of the Managing Committee,

Kiran M.K.
C.E.O & Secretary
Bangalore Turf Club Limited
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BANGALORE WINTER MEETING 2024-25

NOTICE

REG: ALLOTMENT OF STABLES TO OUTSTATION HORSES
ON A PERMANENT BASIS

Trainers and Owners are hereby informed that Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd., will permit the following category of horses coming from any
racing centre in India for allotment of stables on a Permanent basis
at Bangalore to participate in Bangalore races:-
() Horsesaged 3 years old.
(i) Horses aged 4 to 6 years rated 50 and above under B.T.C.
Rules of Racing.
However, allotment of stables to these horses are subject to the
following conditions:

a) These horses should have entered or guaranteed to enter for at
least ONE Classic or THREE Sweepstakes races to be run during
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25.

b) Horses aged 4 years old and over which have not placed first,
second, third or fourth in their last ten starts and horses aged 4
years old and over which have not run since 1st November, 2023
will not be considered for allotment of stables.

c) A maximum of TWENTY eligible horses will be considered for
allotment of stables under the above scheme on a first-come first-
serve basis subject to availability of stables.

d) A maximum of THREE horses only will be allowed per trainer/
owner.

e) These horses should be under the charge of “A” licensed trainers
based in Bangalore. These horses will be permitted strictly within
the upper limit of local horses per trainer.

f) These horses will not be permitted to participate at any other centre
without running at least once at Bangalore.

g) These horses will be treated as local horses except that the Owner/
Trainer will not be extended any subsidy or incentive if any, in
respect of such horses for the first one year.

h)  These horses will be treated as full fledged local horses from 1st
November, 2025 and will be extended all the benefits given to local
horses thereafter.
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i) A service charge of Rs. 1,00,000/- per horse will be levied to the
owner/trainer in case such horse leaves B.T.C premises before
1st November, 2025 or even if the horse fails to participate at least
four times exclusively at Bangalore before 31st August, 2025. The
above service charge will not be condoned under any circumstance.

i) Allotment of stables will be at the entire discretion of the
management which will be final and binding.

k)  All horses arriving at the premises of Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.,
should possess the following documents without which they will
be strictly prohibited from entering the B.T.C. premises:-

() Avalid Coggins Test Certificate negative for E.I.A.

(i) Ahealth Certificate from the Senior Veterinary Officer of the
respective club stating that the horse does not show any clinical
signs of E.lLA., Glanders, AHS, Strangles or Equine Influenza
at the time of its departure.

[) Horses on arrival should be produced before the club’s veterinary
officer and a certificate of soundness obtained without which horses
will not be allowed to occupy the stables.

m)  All Race horses shall not be transported within twenty four hours
of having raced.

n)  Permission granted for permanent allotment of stables will
automatically stand cancelled in case of horses which do not
occupy stables within 10 days of grant of such permission.

0) In case a horse fails to participate in at least Two races during
Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-25, service charges as detailed
below will be debited to the account of the Owner concerned: If the
horse does not race at all Rs. 50,000/- If the horse runs only once
Rs. 25,000/-

p)  Allcharges specified above are Exclusive of applicable taxes.
Application for allotment of stables should be submitted on
or before 30th November, 2024. However, horses which are
eligible will be permitted to enter the B.T.C. premises from
25th November, 2024.

By Order of the Stewards,
Kiran M.K.
C.E.O & Secretary
18th October, 2024 Bangalore Turf Club Limited
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1st Day, Friday, 1st November, 2024

1. The Rajyotsava Trophy

ATrophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-The
Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 165 % 02 % 015 %
3 years old and over.
Weights: 4 yearsoldandover - 56 Kg

3 years old only - 515 Kg

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2022 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 2 kg
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 4.5 kg
OR
(c) Grade | race to carry 6 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 7.5 kg
(i) Winner after 30th April, 2024 of a race of the value
of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the
value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry 1.5 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the
value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to carry 2 kg extra.
Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg
N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than
60 Kg it shall be raised to 60 Kg and the other weights shall be
raised equally.

Distance - (About)1400 Metres.
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Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Sunday, 20th October, 2024 and the final Rs. 3,000
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday,
29th October, 2024

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 28th October, 2024
@ Rs. 1,20,000

Twelve to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to

be at the option of the Stewards.

2. The Belgaum Plate

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000

3. The Jayant Shah Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-
The Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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4. The Kentucky Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only 6. The Kudremukh Plate

Weights:  Colts & Geldings - 57 Kg Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Fillies - 55.5Kg Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.
Distance-(About)1200 Metres. Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Owner Trainer  Jockey Total Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Winner Rs. 309375 Rs. 47375 Rs.34500 Rs. 391250 Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Second Rs. 146875 Rs. 19000 Rs.14125 Rs. 180000 Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Third Rs. 88500 Rs. 11625 Rs. 8625 Rs. 108750 Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600 Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600 Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 602500 Rs. 85000 Rs.62500 Rs. 750000

7. The Inauguration Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
5. The Dudhsagar Falls Plate

Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap) Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres. Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750

Owner Trainer  Jockey Total Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200

Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200

Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245 Sixth Rs. 4620 Res. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600

Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000 Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445

Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000 Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 28th October, 2024

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 28th October, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 29th October, 2024

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 30th November, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 3rd November, 2024
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2nd Day, Saturday, 9th November, 2024

1. The Bengaluru City Police Cup

ATrophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The
Trophy & Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500

Total

Rs. 350000
Rs. 175000
Rs. 105000
Rs. 40600
Rs. 19600
Rs. 9800
Rs. 700000

2. The T.B. Hanumanthraj Memorial Trophy
ATrophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505

Total

Rs. 331240
Rs. 150000
Rs. 90750
Rs. 33645
Rs. 16245
Rs. 8120
Rs. 630000

23

3. The Udupi Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505

4. The Gomos Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights:  Colts & Geldings -57 Kg
Fillies - 55.5 Kg

Distance-(About)1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 309375 Rs. 47375 Rs.34500
Second Rs. 146875 Rs. 19000 Rs. 14125
Third Rs. 88500 Rs. 11625 Rs. 8625
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735
Total Rs. 602500 Rs. 85000 Rs. 62500

Total

Rs. 331240
Rs. 150000
Rs. 90750
Rs. 33645
Rs. 16245
Rs. 8120
Rs. 630000

Total

Rs. 391250
Rs. 180000
Rs. 108750
Rs. 40600
Rs. 19600
Rs. 9800
Rs. 750000
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5. The Jog Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap) 7. The Mount Joy Plate

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Horses rated 00 to 25. Whips Not Allowed (Handicap)
Owner Trainer Jockey Total Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000 Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750 Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680 Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880 Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445 Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000 Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000

6. The Malaprabha Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 4th November, 2024

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 4th November, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 6th November, 2024

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 7th November, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 10th November, 2024
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3rd Day, Saturday, 16th November, 2024

1. The Royal Calcutta Turf Club Cup

ATrophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
Horses rated 80 and above. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner-The

Trophy& Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

371250
185625
111375
43065
20790
10395
742500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

45000
22500
13500
5220
2520
1260
90000

Jockey

Rs. 33750
Rs. 16875
Rs. 10125
Rs. 3915
Rs. 1890
Rs. 945
Rs. 67500

2. The Ardent Knight Trophy
ATrophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner-The

Trophy& Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

259865
122125
73650
27755
13400
6700
503495

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

41375
16000
9825
3365
1625
810

Jockey

Rs. 30000
Rs. 11875
Rs. 7275
Rs. 2525
Rs. 1220
Rs. 610

73000 Rs. 53505

Total

Rs. 450000
Rs. 225000
Rs. 135000
Rs. 52200
Rs. 25200
Rs. 12600
Rs. 900000

Total

Rs. 331240
Rs. 150000
Rs. 90750
Rs. 33645
Rs. 16245
Rs. 8120
Rs. 630000
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3. The Black Caviar Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -57 Kg
Fillies - 55.5Kg
Distance-(About)1600 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 309375 Rs. 47375 Rs. 34500
Second Rs. 146875 Rs. 19000 Rs.14125
Third Rs. 88500 Rs. 11625 Rs. 8625
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735
Total Rs. 602500 Rs. 85000 Rs. 62500

4. The Hogenakkal Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

Total

Rs. 391250
Rs. 180000
Rs. 108750
Rs. 40600
Rs. 19600
Rs. 9800
Rs. 750000

Total

Rs. 271245
Rs. 120000
Rs. 72750
Rs. 26680
Rs. 12880
Rs. 6445
Rs. 510000
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5. The Vidurashwatha Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

6. The Hebbe Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.
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7. The Shimsha Plate

Owner

185625
85000
51375
19140

9240
4620
355000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

32375
11500
7125
2320
1120
560
55000

Jockey

Rs. 23250
Rs. 8500
Rs. 5250
Rs. 1740
Rs. 840
Rs. 420
Rs. 40000

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 241250
105000
63750
23200
11200
5600

. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 11th November, 2024
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 11th November, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 13th November, 2024
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 14th November, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 17th November, 2024
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4th Day, Saturday, 23rd November, 2024

1. The Bangalore Turf Club Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf
Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following
manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-
The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %
3 years old and over.
Weights: 4yearsoldandover - 555 Kg

3 years old only - 515 Kg

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2022 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 2 kg
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg or either of
two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg
OR
(c) Grade | race to carry 6 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 7.5 kg
(ii) Winner after 30th April, 2024 of a race of the value of
Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the
value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry 1.5 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of
the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to carry 2 kg extra.
Allowances:Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg
N.B.If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg
it shall be raised to 60 Kg and the other weights shall be raised

equally.
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Distance - (About)1200 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Monday, 11th November, 2024 and the final Rs. 2,400
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday,
20th November, 2024

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 18th November, 2024 @ Rs. 96,000

Twelve to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to
be at the option of the Stewards.

2. The Smarty Jones Plate

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000

3. The V Venugopal Naidu Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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4. The Phar Lap Plate 6. The Shivanasamudra Falls Plate
Maiden Horses 3 years old only Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Weights:  Colts & Geldings -37 Kg Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.
Fillies - 53.5 Kg Owner Trainer  Jockey Total
Distance-(About)1100 Metres.
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Owner Trainer  Jockey Total Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Third Rs. 88500 Rs. 11625 Rs. 8625 Rs. 108750 Sixth Re. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs 485 Rs. 6445
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600 Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 602500 Rs. 85000 Rs.62500 Rs. 750000

7. The Mahanadi Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
5. The Beginners Plate
Maiden Horses 2 years old only Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Weights:  Colts & Geldings 56 Kg Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000
Fillies - 54.5 Kg Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750
DiStance-(AbOUt)1100 Metres. Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750 Rs. 541250 Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750 Rs. 255000 Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs.12000 Rs. 153750
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350 Rs. 58000
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100 Rs. 28000
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050 Rs. 14000
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000 Rs.1050000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 18th November, 2024
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 18th November, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 20th November, 2024
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 21st November, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 24th November, 2024



5th Day, Friday, 29th November, 2024

34

1. The Hyderabad Silver Vase
A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.

Horses rated 80 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Winner-The

Trophy& Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

371250
185625
111375
43065
20790
10395
742500

Trainer

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

45000
22500
13500
5220
2520
1260
90000

Jockey

Rs. 33750
Rs. 16875
Rs.10125
Rs. 3915
Rs. 1890
Rs. 945
Rs. 67500

Total

Rs. 450000
Rs. 225000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

135000
52200
25200
12600

Rs. 900000

2. The Y.S.Surender Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner-The

Trophy& Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.

Total Rs.

Owner

259865
122125
73650
27755
13400
6700
503495

Trainer
Rs. 41375
Rs. 16000
Rs. 9825
Rs. 3365
Rs. 1625
Rs. 810
Rs.

Jockey

Rs. 30000
Rs. 11875
Rs. 7275
Rs. 2525
Rs. 1220
Rs. 610

73000 Rs. 53505

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 331240
150000
90750
33645
16245
8120

. 630000
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Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights:

Colts & Geldings
Fillies

Distance-(About)1200 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Owner

309375
146875
88500
33495
16170
8085
602500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

3. The November Plate

-57 Kg
- 55.5Kg

Trainer

47375
19000
11625
4060
1960
980
85000

Jockey

Rs. 34500
Rs. 14125
Rs. 8625
Rs. 3045
Rs. 1470
Rs. 735
Rs. 62500

4. The Infinite Plate

Maiden Horses 2 years old only

Weights:

Colts & Geldings
Fillies

Distance-(About)1200 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Owner

433125
208750
125625
47850
23100
11550
850000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

-56 Kg
-54.5 Kg

Trainer

62375
26500
16125
5800
2800
1400
115000

Jockey

Rs. 45750
Rs. 19750
Rs. 12000
Rs. 4350
Rs. 2100
Rs. 1050
Rs. 85000

Total

Rs. 391250
Rs. 180000
Rs. 108750
Rs. 40600
Rs. 19600
Rs. 9800
Rs. 750000

Total

Rs. 541250
Rs. 255000
Rs. 153750
Rs. 58000
Rs. 28000
Rs. 14000
Rs. 1050000
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5. The Kunchikal Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old & over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

210370
97375
58800
22010
10625

5315

404495

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

35375
13000
8025
2670
1290
645
61005

Horses rated 00 to 25, 5 years old & over.
Whips Not Allowed (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

185625
85000
51375
19140

9240
4620
355000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

32375
11500
7125
2320
1120
560
55000

Jockey

Rs. 25500
Rs. 9625
Rs. 5925
Rs. 2000
Rs. 965
Rs. 485
Rs. 44500

6. The Godavari Plate

Jockey

Rs. 23250
Rs. 8500
Rs. 5250
Rs. 1740
Rs. 840
Rs. 420
Rs. 40000

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 271245
120000
72750
26680
12880
6445

. 510000

Total

. 241250
105000
63750
23200
11200
5600

. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 25th November, 2024
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 25th November, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 26th November, 2024
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 27th November, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 1st December, 2024
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NOTES
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6th Day, Saturday, 30th November, 2024

1. The Bangalore 1000 Guineas(Grade Il)

Trophies (Value Rs. 80,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 15,000 each with Rs. 12,50,000 added.1% of
the total prize money and a Trophy(value Rs.10,000) to the Breeder
of the winner and the remaining prize money will be distributed in the
following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Trophy Value Trophy Value Trophy Value

(Rs.50,000) (Rs.10,000) (Rs.10,000)
Winner - &495 % &6 % &4.5 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of

Rs. 25,00,000.

3-year-old Indian Fillies (foaled in 2021)

Weights: 57 Kg

Distance - (About)1600 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 3,750 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m.
on Thursday, 29th February, 2024 A Further
Rs. 3,750 for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on
Sunday, 18th August, 2024 A Further Rs. 3,750 for
horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Friday,
4th October, 2024 and the final Rs. 3,750 for horses
not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday,
26th November, 2024

First Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Sunday, 18th August, 2024
@ Rs. 37,500

Second Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Friday, 4th October,
2024 @ Rs. 75,000

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 25th November, 2024
@ Rs. 1,50,000
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2. The Kempegowda Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 288,750 Rs. 35,000 Rs.26,250 Rs. 350,000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17,500 Rs.13,125 Rs. 175,000
Third Rs. 86,625 Rs. 10,500 Rs. 7,875 Rs. 105,000
Fourth Rs. 33,495 Rs. 4,060 Rs. 3,045 Rs. 40,600
Fifth Rs. 16,170 Rs. 1,960 Rs. 1,470 Rs. 19,600
Sixth Rs. 8,085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9,800
Total Rs. 577,500 Rs. 70,000 Rs.52,500 Rs. 700,000

3. The Snap Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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4. The Chintamani Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505

5. The Becket Plate

Maiden Horses 2 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg
Fillies -54.5 Kg

Distance-(About)1100 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs. 12000
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000

Total

Rs. 331240
Rs. 150000
Rs. 90750
Rs. 33645
Rs. 16245
Rs. 8120
Rs. 630000

Total

Rs. 541250
Rs. 255000
Rs. 153750
Rs. 58000
Rs. 28000
Rs. 14000
Rs. 1050000
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6. The Muthyalamaduvu Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

7. The Nagarjuna Sagar Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old & over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Total

271245
120000
72750
26680
12880
6445
510000

Total

271245
120000
72750
26680
12880
6445
510000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 25th November, 2024
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 25th November, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 26th November, 2024
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 27th November, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 1st December, 2024
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7th Day, Friday, 6th December, 2024

1. The Ashoka Chakra Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-The
Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %
3 years old and over.
Weights: 4 yearsoldandover - 56 Kg

3 years old only - 515 Kg

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2022 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 2 kg
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 4.5 kg
OR
(c) Grade | race to carry 6 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 7.5 kg
(i) Winner after 30th April, 2024 of a race of the value
of Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the
value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry 1.5 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the
value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to carry 2 kg extra.
Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg
N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than
60 Kg it shall be raised to 60 Kg and the other weights shall be
raised equally.

Distance - (About)1800 Metres.
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Entrance : Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Monday, 11th November, 2024 and the final Rs. 2,400
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday,
3rd December, 2024

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 2nd December, 2024
@ Rs. 96,000

Twelve to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to

be at the option of the Stewards.

2. The Karnataka Police Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1800 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000

3. The December Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights:  Colts & Geldings -57 Kg
Fillies - 55.5 Kg
Distance-(About)1400 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 309375 Rs. 47375 Rs.34500 Rs. 391250
Second Rs. 146875 Rs. 19000 Rs.14125 Rs. 180000
Third Rs. 88500 Rs. 11625 Rs. 8625 Rs. 108750
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800

Total Rs. 602500 Rs. 85000 Rs.62500 Rs. 750000
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4. The Makybe Diva Plate

Maiden Horses 2 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg
Fillies -54.5 Kg
Distance-(About)1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs. 19750
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs. 12000
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000

5. The Almatti Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

Rs.

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

541250
. 255000
153750
58000
28000
14000
. 1050000

Total

. 271245
120000
72750
26680
12880
6445

. 510000
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6. The Kaveri Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

7. The Narmada Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000
Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750
Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200
Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 2nd December, 2024

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 2nd December, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 3rd December, 2024

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 4th December, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, 7th December, 2024
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8th Day, Friday, 13th December, 2024

1. The B.B.M.P. Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000

2. The Managing Committee Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights:  Colts & Geldings -57 Kg

Fillies - 55.5 Kg
Distance-(About)1800 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 309375 Rs. 47375 Rs.34500 Rs. 391250
Second Rs. 146875 Rs. 19000 Rs.14125 Rs. 180000
Third Rs. 88500 Rs. 11625 Rs. 8625 Rs. 108750
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800

Total Rs. 602500 Rs. 85000 Rs.62500 Rs. 750000
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3. The Alydar Plate

Horses 2 years old only
Weights: Colts & Geldings -53 Kg

Fillies -51.5 Kg
Penalties : Winner of a race to carry 4 Kgs. extra

Winner of more than one race not eligible

NB. : If the highest weights an acceptor has to carry is less than
57 kg. it shall be raised to 57 kg. and the other weights shall be
raised equally.
Distance-(About)1100 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750 Rs. 541250
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750 Rs. 255000
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs.12000 Rs. 153750
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350 Rs. 58000
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100 Rs. 28000
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050 Rs. 14000
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000 Rs.1050000

4. The Tetrarch Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000



48

5. The Tungabhadra Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Whips Not Allowed
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

6. The Indravati Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000
Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750
Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200
Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 9th December, 2024

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 9th December, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 10th December, 2024

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 11th December, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 15th December, 2024
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9th Day, Saturday, 14th December, 2024

1. The Bangalore 2000 Guineas(Grade Il)

Trophies (Value Rs. 80,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 15,000 each with Rs. 12,50,000 added.1% of
the total prize money and a Trophy(value Rs.10,000) to the Breeder
of the winner and the remaining prize money will be distributed in the
following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Trophy Value Trophy Value Trophy Value

(Rs.50,000) (Rs.10,000) (Rs.10,000)
Winner - &495 % &6 % &4.5 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of
Rs.25,00,000.
3-year-old Indian Horses (foaled in 2021)
Weights: Colts & Geldings - 57 Kg
Fillies - 555 Kg

Distance - (About)1600 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 3,750 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Thursday, 29th February, 2024 A Further Rs. 3,750 for
horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Sunday, 18th
August, 2024 A Further Rs. 3,750 for horses not struck
out by 10:30 a.m. on Friday, 4th October, 2024 and
the final Rs. 3,750 for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m.
on Tuesday, 10th December, 2024

First Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Sunday, 18th August, 2024

@ Rs. 37,500

Second Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Friday, 4th October, 2024
@ Rs. 75,000

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 9th December, 2024

@ Rs. 1,50,000
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2. The Chatrapathi Plate

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1800 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000

3. The S.V. Subramaniam Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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4. The Longchamp Plate 6. The Haveri Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)

Maiden Horses 2 years old only Distance - (About) 1400 Metres

Weights:  Colts & Geldings -56 K
el Fillies 9 _54.5 Kg Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Distance-(About)1200 Metres.
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750 Rs. 541250 Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750 Rs. 255000 Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs.12000 Rs. 153750 Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350 Rs. 58000 Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100 Rs. 28000
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050 Rs. 14000

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
5. The Valley of Flowers Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap) Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres. Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000

Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750

Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200

Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245 Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200

Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000 Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1200 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 9th December, 2024

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 9th December, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 10th December, 2024

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 11th December, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 15th December, 2024
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10th Day, Saturday, 21st December, 2024

1. Dr. M.A.M. Ramaswamy Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.

Horses rated 80 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner-The

Trophy& Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

371250
185625
111375
43065
20790
10395
742500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

45000
22500
13500
5220
2520
1260
90000

Rs. 33750
Rs. 16875
Rs.10125
Rs. 3915
Rs. 1890
Rs. 945
Rs. 67500

2. The Glass House Trophy

Rs. 450000
Rs. 225000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

135000
52200
25200
12600

Rs. 900000

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner-The

Trophy& Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.

Total Rs.

Owner

259865
122125
73650
27755
13400
6700
503495

Trainer

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

41375
16000
9825
3365
1625
810

Jockey

Rs. 30000
Rs. 11875
Rs. 7275
Rs. 2525
Rs. 1220
Rs. 610

73000 Rs. 53505

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 331240
150000
90750
33645
16245
8120

. 630000
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3. The Virajpet Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights:

Colts & Geldings
Fillies

Distance-(About)1200 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Owner

309375
146875
88500
33495
16170
8085
602500

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Maiden Horses 2 years old only

Weights:

Colts & Geldings
Fillies

Distance-(About)1400 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Owner

433125
208750
125625
47850
23100
11550
850000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

-57 Kg
- 55.5Kg

Trainer

47375
19000
11625
4060
1960
980
85000

Jockey

Rs. 34500
Rs. 14125
Rs. 8625
Rs. 3045
Rs. 1470
Rs. 735
Rs. 62500

4. The Seatle Slew Plate

-56 Kg
-54.5 Kg

Trainer

62375
26500
16125
5800
2800
1400
115000

Jockey

Rs. 45750
Rs. 19750
Rs. 12000
Rs. 4350
Rs. 2100
Rs. 1050
Rs. 85000

Total

Rs. 391250
Rs. 180000
Rs. 108750
Rs. 40600
Rs. 19600
Rs. 9800
Rs. 750000

Total

Rs. 541250
Rs. 255000
Rs. 153750
Rs. 58000
Rs. 28000
Rs. 14000
Rs. 1050000
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7. The Sutlej Plate
Horses rated 00 to 25, (Handicap)

5. The Linganamakki Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old only. (Handicap) Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750 Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445 Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

6. The Krishna Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over.
(Whips not allowed) (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 16th December, 2024

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 16th December, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 18th December, 2024

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 19th December, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 22nd December, 2024
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11th Day, Saturday, 28th December, 2024
1. The Chief Minister’s Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-
The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 165 % 02 % 015 %
3 years old and over.
Weights: 4 yearsoldandover - 56 Kg

3 years old only - 515 Kg

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2022 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 2 kg
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg or either of
two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg
OR
(c) Grade | race to carry 6 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 7.5 kg
(ii) Winner after 30th April, 2024 of a race of the value of
Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the
value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry 1.5 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of
the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to carry 2 kg extra.
Allowances:Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B.If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg
it shall be raised to 60 Kg and the other weights shall be raised
equally.

Distance - (About)2000 Metres.
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Entrance : Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Thursday, 5th December, 2024 and the final Rs. 2,400
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday,

25th December, 2024

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 23rd December, 2024 @ Rs. 96,000

Twelve to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to

be at the option of the Stewards.

2. The D.M.Shivaswamy Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000

3. The Talakaveri Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights:  Colts & Geldings -57 Kg
Fillies - 55.5 Kg
Distance-(About)1400 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 309375 Rs. 47375 Rs.34500 Rs. 391250
Second Rs. 146875 Rs. 19000 Rs.14125 Rs. 180000
Third Rs. 88500 Rs. 11625 Rs. 8625 Rs. 108750
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 602500 Rs. 85000 Rs.62500 Rs. 750000
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4. The Buckpasser Plate

Maiden Horses 2 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg
Fillies -54.5 Kg
Distance-(About)1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs. 19750
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs. 12000
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000

5. The Shanti Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005

Jockey

Rs. 25500
Rs. 9625
Rs. 5925
Rs. 2000
Rs. 965
Rs. 485
Rs. 44500

Total

Rs. 541250
Rs. 255000
Rs. 153750
Rs. 58000
Rs. 28000
Rs. 14000
Rs. 1050000

Total

Rs. 271245
Rs. 120000
Rs. 72750
Rs. 26680
Rs. 12880
Rs. 6445
Rs. 510000

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Horses rated 00 to 25, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner
Second
Third
Fourth
Fifth
Sixth
Total

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Owner
210370
97375
58800
22010
10625
5315
404495

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
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Trainer
35375
13000

8025
2670
1290
645
61005

6. The Human Rights Day Plate

Jockey
Rs. 25500
Rs. 9625
Rs. 5925
Rs. 2000
Rs. 965
Rs. 485
Rs. 44500

7. The Ganga Plate

Owner

185625
85000
51375
19140

9240
4620
355000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

32375
11500
7125
2320
1120
560
55000

Jockey

Rs. 23250
Rs. 8500
Rs. 5250
Rs. 1740
Rs. 840
Rs. 420
Rs. 40000

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 271245
120000
72750
26680
12880
6445

. 510000

Total

. 241250
105000
63750
23200
11200
5600

. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 23rd December, 2024
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 23rd December, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 25th December, 2024

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 26th December, 2024
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 29th December, 2024
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12th Day, Saturday, 4th January, 2025
1. The Bangalore Oaks(Grade Il)

Trophies (Value Rs. 80,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.
A Sweepstakes of Rs. 15,000 each with Rs. 12,50,000 added.1% of
the total prize money and a Trophy(value Rs.10,000) to the Breeder
of the winner and the remaining prize money will be distributed in the
following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Trophy Value Trophy Value  Trophy Value
(Rs.50,000) (Rs.10,000) (Rs.10,000)
Winner - &495 % &6 % &4.5 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of
Rs. 25,00,000.
4-year-old Indian Fillies (foaled in 2021)

Weights: 57  Kg

Distance - (About)2400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 3,750 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Thursday, 29th February, 2024 A Further Rs. 3,750 for
horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Sunday, 18th
August, 2024 A Further Rs. 3,750 for horses not struck
out by 10:30 a.m. on Sunday, 3rd November, 2024 and
the final Rs. 3,750 for horses not struck out by
10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 1st January, 2025

First Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Sunday, 18th August, 2024
@ Rs. 37,500

Second Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Sunday, 3rd November,
2024 @ Rs. 75,000

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 30th December, 2024 @ Rs. 1,50,000
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2. The New Year Cup(Grade lil)

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-

The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 165 % 02 % 0.15 %

4 years old and over at the time of starting.
Weights: 5yearsoldandover - 55 Kg
4 years old only - 515 Kg

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2022 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 2 kg
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg or either of
two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg
OR
(c) Grade | race to carry 6 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 7.5 kg
(ii) Winner after 30th April, 2024 of a race of the value of
Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the
value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry 1.5 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of
the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to carry 2 kg extra.
Allowances: Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

N.B.If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg
it shall be raised to 60 Kg and the other weights shall be raised
equally.

Distance - (About)1400 Metres.
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Entrance : Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Thursday, 5th December, 2024 and the final Rs. 2,400 5. The Altenburg Plate
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday,
1st January, 2025 Horses 3 years old only

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 30th December, 2024 @ Rs. 96,000 Weights:  Colts & Geldings -51.5 Kg

Fillies -50 Kg
Penalties : Winner of a race carry 4 kgs extra.
Winner of two race carry 7 kgs extra.
Winner of more than two races not eligible.

Twelve to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to
be at the option of the Stewards.

3. The Hemavati Plate N.B.If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kg
it shall be raised to 57 Kg and the other weights shall be raised
Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap) equally.
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total Distance-(About)1400 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000 Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750 Rs. 541250
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000 Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750 Rs. 255000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600 Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs.12000 Rs. 153750
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600 Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350 Rs. 58000
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800 Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100 Rs. 28000
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000 Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050 Rs. 14000
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs.85000 Rs.1050000
4. The Octogonal Plate
Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap) 6. The Sardar Sarovar Plate
Distance - (About) 2000 Metres. .
Owner Trainer Jockey Total Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240 Owner Trainer  Jockey Total
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 09825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750 Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Fourth Rs. 27755 Res. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645 Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245 Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120 Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000 Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880

Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000
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7. The Dharwar Plate NOTES

Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 30th December, 2024
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 30th December, 2024
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 1st January, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 2nd January, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 5th January, 2025
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13th Day, Friday, 10th January, 2025

1. The Kolar Plate

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 2000 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000

2. The J.B.Mallaradhya Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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3. The Chitradurga Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000

4. The Frankel Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.
Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg

Fillies -54.5 Kg
Distance-(About)1100 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750 Rs. 541250
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750 Rs. 255000
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs.12000 Rs. 153750
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350 Rs. 58000
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100 Rs. 28000
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050 Rs. 14000
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs.85000 Rs.1050000
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5. The Gokak Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 2000 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

6. The Sharavati Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over.
(Whips not allowed) (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

Total

Rs. 271245

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

120000
72750
26680
12880

6445

. 510000

Total

. 271245
120000
72750
26680
12880
6445

. 510000

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

185625
85000
51375
19140

9240
4620
355000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

32375
11500
7125
2320
1120
560
55000

7. The Planetarium Plate

Jockey

Rs. 23250
Rs. 8500
Rs. 5250
Rs. 1740
Rs. 840
Rs. 420
Rs. 40000

Total

Rs. 241250

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

105000
63750
23200
11200

5600

. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 6th January, 2025
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 6th January, 2025
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 7th January, 2025
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 8th January, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, 11th January, 2025
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14th Day, Saturday, 18th January, 2025

1. The R.W.L.T.C. Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.
Horses rated 80 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 371250 Rs. 45000 Rs.33750
Second Rs. 185625 Rs. 22500 Rs. 16875
Third Rs. 111375 Rs. 13500 Rs.10125
Fourth Rs. 43065 Rs. 5220 Rs. 3915
Fifth Rs. 20790 Rs. 2520 Rs. 1890
Sixth Rs. 10395 Rs. 1260 Rs. 945
Total Rs. 742500 Rs. 90000 Rs. 67500

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 450000
. 225000
135000
52200
25200
12600
. 900000

2. The S. M. Ramakrishna Rao Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.
Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 331240
150000
90750
33645
16245
8120

. 630000
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3. The Vijayanagar Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 6 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505

4. The January Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg
Fillies -54.5 Kg

Distance-(About)1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs. 12000
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000

Total

Rs. 331240
Rs. 150000
Rs. 90750
Rs. 33645
Rs. 16245
Rs. 8120
Rs. 630000

Total

Rs. 541250
Rs. 255000
Rs. 153750
Rs. 58000
Rs. 28000
Rs. 14000
Rs. 1050000
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5. The Trombay Plate 7. The Alaknanda Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Horses rated 00 to 25, 6 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jocke Total
Owner Trainer Jockey Total v
. Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000 .
. Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680 .
. Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880 .
. Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445 Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

6. The Abbey Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 6 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 13th January, 2025

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 13th January, 2025
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 15th January, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 16th January, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, 19th January, 2025
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15th Day, Saturday, 25th January, 2025

1. The Bangalore Race Course 162nd Year
Commemoration Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-
The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %
4 years old and over at the time of starting.
Weights: 5yearsoldandover - 55 Kg

4 years old only - 515 Kg

Penalties : (i) Winner after 30th April, 2022 of a
(a) Grade lll race to carry 1 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 2 kg
OR
(b) Grade Il race to carry 3 kg or either of
two or more such races to carry 4.5 kg
OR
(c) Grade | race to carry 6 kg or either of two
or more such races to carry 7.5 kg
(ii) Winner after 30th April, 2024 of a race of the value of
Rs.6,00,000 or over to carry 1 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of the
value of Rs. 10,00,000 or over to carry 1.5 kg OR
either of two or more such races or a race of
the value of Rs.25,00,000 or over to carry 2 kg extra.
Allowances:Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg
N.B.If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 60 Kg
it shall be raised to 60 Kg and the other weights shall be raised

equally.
Distance - (About)1600 Metres.
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Entrance : Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Thursday, 5th December, 2024 and the final Rs. 2,400
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday,
22nd January, 2025

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 21st January, 2025 @ Rs. 96,000

Twelve to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to

be at the option of the Stewards.

2. The Srikantadatta Narasimharaja Wadiyar
Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-
The Trophy& Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000

3. The Ice Breaker Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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4. The Bangalore Winter Million

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner-
The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 165 % 02 % 015 %

3-year-old horses(foaled in 2022)

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 515 Kg
Fillies - 80 Kg
Penalties : Winner of a race to carry 4 Kg extra;

Winner of two races to carry 7 Kg extra;
Winner of three or more races to carry 9 Kg extra.

N.B.If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kg it
shall be raised to 57 Kg and the other weights shall be raised equally.

Distance - (About)1200 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Thursday, 5th December, 2024 and the final Rs. 3,000
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday,
22nd January, 2025

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 21st January, 2025 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twenty to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to
be at the option of the Stewards.
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5. The Gateway of India Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

6. The Luni Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 21st January, 2025

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 21st January, 2025
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 22nd January, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 23rd January, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 27th January, 2025



80
16th Day, Sunday, 26th January, 2025

1. The Bangalore Derby (Grade 1)

Trophies (Value Rs. 2,00,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 90,000 each with Rs. 75,00,000 added.1% of
the total prize money and a Trophy(value Rs.25,000) to the Breeder
of the winner and the remaining prize money will be distributed in the
following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey
Trophy Value Trophy Value  Trophy Value

(Rs.1,25,000) (Rs.25,000) (Rs.25,000)
Winner - &495 % &6 % &45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %

Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. will guarantee total prize money of
Rs.1,00,00,000.
4-year-old Indian Horses (foaled in 2021)
Weights: Colts & Geldings - 57 Kg
Fillies - 555 Kg

Distance - (About)2400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 22,500 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Thursday, 29th February, 2024 A Further Rs. 22,500 for
horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Sunday, 18th
August, 2024 A Further Rs. 22,500 for horses not struck
out by 10:30 a.m. on Saturday, 7th December, 2024 and
the final Rs. 22,500 for horses not struck out by
10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 22nd January, 2025

First Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Sunday, 18th August, 2024
@ Rs. 2,25,000

Second Supplementary Entry : At 10 a.m. on Saturday, 7th December,
2024 @ Rs. 4,50,000

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Tuesday, 21st January, 2025 @ Rs. 9,00,000
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2. The Indian Republic Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000

3. The Vidhana Soudha Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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4. The Stewards Gold Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000

5. The Mysore Race Club Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.
Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg

Fillies -54.5 Kg
Distance-(About)1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total

Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750 Rs. 541250
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750 Rs. 255000
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs.12000 Rs. 153750
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350 Rs. 58000
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100 Rs. 28000
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050 Rs. 14000
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs.85000 Rs.1050000
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6. The Totalizator Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

7. The Saddle Up Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Whips not allowed) ( Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000
Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750
Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200
Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 21st January, 2025

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 21st January, 2025
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 22nd January, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 23rd January, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 27th January, 2025
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17th Day, Friday, 31st January, 2025 3. The Melkote Plate
Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
1. The Narasimharaia Trophy Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd. Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap) Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres. Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Owner Trainer  Jockey Total Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Winner-The Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Trophy& Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000 Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800 4. The Ted Fordyce Plate
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000 Maiden Horses 3 years old only
2. The K.N.Chennabasappa Memorial Trophy Weights:  Colts & Geldings -96  Kg
Fillies -54.5 Kg
A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Distance-(About)1100 Metres.
Ltd.
Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap) .
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres. Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Owner  Trainer  Jockey Total Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750 Rs. 541250
Winner-The Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750 Rs. 255000
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240 ::'Jgh 2: 1?;253 2: 12;33 2:1421228 ﬁ: 1:2;23
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000 Fifth Re. 23100 Re. 2800 Re. 2100 Rs. 28000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750 Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050 Rs. 14000
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645 Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs.85000 Rs.1050000
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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5. The Chunchanakatte Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 4 years old only. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

6. The Arkavati Plate
Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

185625
85000
51375
19140

9240
4620
355000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
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Trainer

32375
11500
7125
2320
1120
560
55000

7. The Sriharikota Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Jockey

Rs. 23250
Rs. 8500
Rs. 5250
Rs. 1740
Rs. 840
Rs. 420
Rs. 40000

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 241250
105000
63750
23200
11200
5600

. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 28th January, 2025

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 28th January, 2025
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 29th January, 2025
Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 30th January, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, 2nd February, 2025
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18th Day, Friday, 7th February, 2025

1. The Stayers’ Trial Stakes

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-
The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %
4 years old and over at the time of starting.
Weights: 5yearsoldandover - 59 Kg

4 years old only - 56.5 Kg

Allowances:  Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

Distance - (About)2400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Friday, 17th January, 2025 and the final Rs. 2,400
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Monday,
3rd February, 2025

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Sunday, 2nd February, 2025 @ Rs. 96,000

Twelve to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to
be at the option of the Stewards.
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2. The Sprinters’ Trial Stakes

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 9,600 each with Rs. 8,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-

The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %

4 years old and over at the time of starting.

Weights: 5yearsoldandover - 59 Kg
4 years old only - 58 Kg

Allowances:  Fillies and Mares allowed 1.5 Kg

Distance - (About)1200 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 7,200 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Friday, 17th January, 2025 and the final Rs. 2,400
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Monday,
3rd February, 2025

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Sunday, 2nd February, 2025 @ Rs. 96,000

Twelve to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to
be at the option of the Stewards.
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3. The Hampi Plate

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000

4. The Dr. T. Thimmaiah Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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5. The Hassan Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505

6. The Splendid Role Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg
Fillies -54.5 Kg
Distance-(About)1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs. 19750
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs. 12000
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000

Total

Rs. 331240
Rs. 150000
Rs. 90750
Rs. 33645
Rs. 16245
Rs. 8120
Rs. 630000

Total

Rs. 541250
Rs. 255000
Rs. 153750
Rs. 58000
Rs. 28000
Rs. 14000
Rs. 1050000
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7. The Kadambi Plate
NOTES

Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Sunday, 2nd February, 2025

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 2nd February, 2025
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Monday, 3rd February, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 5th February, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Saturday, 8th February, 2025
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19th Day, Friday, 14th February, 2025

1. The Hoysala Salver

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.
Horses rated 80 and above. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer
Winner Rs. 371250 Rs. 45000
Second Rs. 185625 Rs. 22500
Third Rs. 111375 Rs. 13500
Fourth Rs. 43065 Rs. 5220
Fifth Rs. 20790 Rs. 2520
Sixth Rs. 10395 Rs. 1260
Total Rs. 742500 Rs. 90000

Jockey

Rs. 33750
Rs. 16875
Rs.10125
Rs. 3915
Rs. 1890
Rs. 945
Rs. 67500

2. The Tokino Minoru Trophy

Rs
Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 450000
. 225000
135000
52200
25200
12600
. 900000

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.
Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 2000 Metres.

Owner Trainer
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810

Total Rs. 503495 Rs.

Jockey

Rs. 30000
Rs. 11875
Rs. 7275
Rs. 2525
Rs. 1220
Rs. 610

73000 Rs. 53505

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 331240
150000
90750
33645
16245
8120

. 630000
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3. The Vindication Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505

4. The Valentine’s Day Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg
Fillies -54.5 Kg

Distance-(About)1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs. 12000
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000

Total

Rs. 331240
Rs. 150000
Rs. 90750
Rs. 33645
Rs. 16245
Rs. 8120
Rs. 630000

Total

Rs. 541250
Rs. 255000
Rs. 153750
Rs. 58000
Rs. 28000
Rs. 14000
Rs. 1050000
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5. The Uttara Kannada Plate

NOTES
Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

6. The Hooghly Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000
Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750
Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200
Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 10th February, 2025

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 10th February, 2025
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 11th February, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 12th February, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 16th February, 2025
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20th Day, Saturday, 15th February, 2025 .
3. The Bidar Plate

1. The Garden City Trophy Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.
A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Ltd.
Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap) Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Owner Trainer Jockey Total Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Winner- The Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Trophy& Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000 Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000 Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800 4. The Topmost Plate
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000 Maiden Horses 3 years old only
Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg
Fillies - 54.5 Kg

Distance-(About)1600 Metres.
2. The H.B.Gundappa Gowda Memorial Trophy

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd. Winner-
Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap) The Trophy& Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750 Rs. 541250
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres. Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750 Rs. 255000
Owner Trainer Jockey Total Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs.12000 Rs. 153750
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350 Rs. 58000
Winner-The Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100 Rs. 28000
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240 Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050 Rs. 14000
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000 Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000 Rs.1050000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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5. The Dandeli Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1100 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

6. The Bhadra Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45, 6 years old and over.
(Whips not allowed) (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 271245
120000
72750
26680
12880
6445

. 510000

Total

. 271245
120000
72750
26680
12880
6445

. 510000
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7. The Vani Vilas Sagar Plate

Horses rated 00 to 25, 4 years old & over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.

Owner

185625
85000
51375
19140

9240
4620
355000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

32375
11500
7125
2320
1120
560
55000

Jockey

Rs. 23250
Rs. 8500
Rs. 5250
Rs. 1740
Rs. 840
Rs. 420
Rs. 40000

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 241250
105000
63750
23200
11200
5600

. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 10th February, 2025

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 10th February, 2025

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Tuesday, 11th February, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Wednesday, 12th February, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 16th February, 2025



102

21st Day, Saturday, 22nd February, 2025

1. The Delhi Race Club Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 80 and above. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 371250 Rs. 45000 Rs.33750 Rs. 450000
Second Rs. 185625 Rs. 22500 Rs.16875 Rs. 225000
Third Rs. 111375 Rs. 13500 Rs.10125 Rs. 135000
Fourth Rs. 43065 Rs. 5220 Rs. 3915 Rs. 52200
Fifth Rs. 20790 Rs. 2520 Rs. 1890 Rs. 25200
Sixth Rs. 10395 Rs. 1260 Rs. 945 Rs. 12600
Total Rs. 742500 Rs. 90000 Rs.67500 Rs. 900000

2. The Bellari Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 6 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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3. The Bangalore Juvenile Million(Grade Ill)

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-

The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %

3 years old only (foaled in 2022).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - 55 Kg
Fillies - 535 Kg

Distance - (About)1400 Metres.

Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on
Friday, 17th Jauary, 2025 and the final Rs. 3,000
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday,
19th February, 2025

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 17th February, 2025 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twenty to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to
be at the option of the Stewards.
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4. The Shivaganga Falls Plate
6. The Ghataprabha Plate
Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres. Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Owner Trainer Jockey Total Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000 Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750 Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680 Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880 Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445 Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000 Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000
5. The Cordon Bleu Plate 7. The Sabarmati Plate
Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap) Horses rated 00 to 25, 6 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres. Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer  Jockey Total Owner Trainer  Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245 Winner Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000 Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750 Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680 Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880 Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445 Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000 Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 17th February, 2025

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 17th February, 2025
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 19th February, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 20th February, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 23rd February, 2025
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22nd Day, Saturday, 8th March, 2025 3. The Adichunchanagiri Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

1. The Koyna Plate Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap) Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Winner Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000 Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000 Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000 Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600 Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600 Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000

4. The Maj. C. Newton-Davis Memorial Trophy
A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club

Ltd.
2. The P.V.Shetty Memorial Trophy C'voerisgist:: yegzlssld&og.lgldings -51.5 Kg
Fillies -50 K
I:ll;(;l'rophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Penalties: W!nner of a race to carry 4 kg e?dra;
) , Winner of two race to carry 7 kg extra;
Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap) Winner of three race to carry 9 kg extra;
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres. Winner of more than three race not eligible.
Owner Trainer Jockey Total N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than
57 Kg it shall be raised to 57 Kg and the other weights shall be
Winner-The raised equally.
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240 Distance-(About)1200 Metres.
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000 Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750 Winner-The
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645 Trophy& Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750 Rs. 541250
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245 Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs.19750 Rs. 255000
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120 Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs.12000 Rs. 153750
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000 Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350 Rs. 58000
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100 Rs. 28000
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050 Rs. 14000

Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000 Rs.1050000
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5. The Red Fort Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

6. The Mahadayi Plate
Horses rated 20 to 45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

Horses rated 00 to 25. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.
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7. The Raichur Plate

Owner

185625
85000
51375
19140

9240
4620
355000

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

32375
11500
7125
2320
1120
560
55000

Jockey

Rs. 23250
Rs. 8500
Rs. 5250
Rs. 1740
Rs. 840
Rs. 420
Rs. 40000

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Total

. 241250
105000
63750
23200
11200
5600

. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Tuesday, 4th March, 2025
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Tuesday, 4th March, 2025

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 5th March, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 6th March, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 9th March, 2025
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23rd Day, Saturday, 15th March, 2025

1. The Madras Race Club Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 60,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 80 and above. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 371250 Rs. 45000 Rs.33750 Rs. 450000
Second Rs. 185625 Rs. 22500 Rs.16875 Rs. 225000
Third Rs. 111375 Rs. 13500 Rs.10125 Rs. 135000
Fourth Rs. 43065 Rs. 5220 Rs. 3915 Rs. 52200
Fifth Rs. 20790 Rs. 2520 Rs. 1890 Rs. 25200
Sixth Rs. 10395 Rs. 1260 Rs. 945 Rs. 12600
Total Rs. 742500 Rs. 90000 Rs.67500 Rs. 900000

2. The Sir Charles Todhunter Memorial Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-The
Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120

Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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3. The Koppal Plate

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505

4. The Sarb-Kla Plate

Maiden Horses 3 years old only

Weights: Colts & Geldings -56 Kg
Fillies -54.5 Kg
Distance-(About)1100 Metres.
Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 433125 Rs. 62375 Rs.45750
Second Rs. 208750 Rs. 26500 Rs. 19750
Third Rs. 125625 Rs. 16125 Rs. 12000
Fourth Rs. 47850 Rs. 5800 Rs. 4350
Fifth Rs. 23100 Rs. 2800 Rs. 2100
Sixth Rs. 11550 Rs. 1400 Rs. 1050
Total Rs. 850000 Rs. 115000 Rs. 85000

Total

Rs. 331240
Rs. 150000
Rs. 90750
Rs. 33645
Rs. 16245
Rs. 8120
Rs. 630000

Total

Rs. 541250
Rs. 255000
Rs. 153750
Rs. 58000
Rs. 28000
Rs. 14000
Rs. 1050000
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5. The Manikyadhara Falls Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

6. The Brahmaputra Plate

Horses rated 20 to 45. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey
Winner Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs. 44500

Total

Rs. 271245

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

Rs

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

120000
72750
26680
12880

6445

. 510000

Total

. 271245
120000
72750
26680
12880
6445

. 510000

Horses rated 20 to 45, 6 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Winner Rs.
Second Rs.
Third Rs.
Fourth Rs.
Fifth Rs.
Sixth Rs.
Total Rs.
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7. The Souparnika Plate

Owner

210370
97375
58800
22010
10625

5315

404495

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Trainer

35375
13000
8025
2670
1290
645
61005

Jockey

Rs. 25500
Rs. 9625
Rs. 5925
Rs. 2000
Rs. 965
Rs. 485
Rs. 44500

Total

Rs. 271245

Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.
Rs.

Rs

120000
72750
26680
12880

6445

. 510000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 10th March, 2025
Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 10th March, 2025

Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 12th March, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 13th March, 2025

Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 16th March, 2025
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24th Day, Saturday, 22nd March, 2025

1. The Leading Owner Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 60 to 85. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1600 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner Rs. 288750 Rs. 35000 Rs.26250 Rs. 350000
Second Rs. 144375 Rs. 17500 Rs.13125 Rs. 175000
Third Rs. 86625 Rs. 10500 Rs. 7875 Rs. 105000
Fourth Rs. 33495 Rs. 4060 Rs. 3045 Rs. 40600
Fifth Rs. 16170 Rs. 1960 Rs. 1470 Rs. 19600
Sixth Rs. 8085 Rs. 980 Rs. 735 Rs. 9800
Total Rs. 577500 Rs. 70000 Rs.52500 Rs. 700000

2. The Leading Stud Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-
The Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs.11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000
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3. The Champion Trainer Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 40 to 65, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner-
The Trophy& Rs. 259865 Rs. 41375 Rs.30000 Rs. 331240
Second Rs. 122125 Rs. 16000 Rs. 11875 Rs. 150000
Third Rs. 73650 Rs. 9825 Rs. 7275 Rs. 90750
Fourth Rs. 27755 Rs. 3365 Rs. 2525 Rs. 33645
Fifth Rs. 13400 Rs. 1625 Rs. 1220 Rs. 16245
Sixth Rs. 6700 Rs. 810 Rs. 610 Rs. 8120
Total Rs. 503495 Rs. 73000 Rs. 53505 Rs. 630000

4. The Governor’s Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 50,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

A Sweepstakes of Rs. 12,000 each with Rs. 10,00,000 added. Total
Prize Money will thereafter be distributed in the following manner:-

Owner Trainer Jockey

Winner-

The Trophy & 495 % 6 % 45 %
Second 165 % 2 % 15 %
Third 825 % 1 % 0.75 %
Fourth 4125 % 05 % 0.375 %
Fifth 2.475 % 03 % 0.225 %
Sixth 1.65 % 02 % 015 %

3-year-old horses(foaled in 2022).

Weights: Colts & Geldings - b2 Kg
Fillies - 505 Kg



116

Penalties : (i) Winner of two races to carry 3 kg extra;
Winner of three races to carry 5 kg extra;
Winner of four or more races to carry 6 kg extra.
(ii) Winner of a race of the value of Rs.6,00,000 or over
to carry 2 kg in addition to the above penalty.
N.B. If the highest weight an acceptor has to carry is less than 57 Kg
it shall be raised to 57 Kg and the other weights shall be raised

equally.
Distance - (About)1600 Metres.
Entrance : Rs. 9,000 of the Sweepstakes falls due at 10 a.m. on

Friday, 17th January, 2025 and the final Rs. 3,000
for horses not struck out by 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday,
19th March, 2025

Final Entry : At 10 a.m. on Monday, 17th March, 2025 @ Rs. 1,20,000

Twenty to enter in a bona fide separate interest or the above race to be
at the option of the Stewards.

5. The Champion Jockey Trophy

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club
Ltd.

Horses rated 20-45. (Handicap)

Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner- The
Trophy& Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000
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6. The Press Reporters Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
Horses rated 20-45, 5 years old and over. (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1400 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner- The
Trophy& Rs. 210370 Rs. 35375 Rs.25500 Rs. 271245
Second Rs. 97375 Rs. 13000 Rs. 9625 Rs. 120000
Third Rs. 58800 Rs. 8025 Rs. 5925 Rs. 72750
Fourth Rs. 22010 Rs. 2670 Rs. 2000 Rs. 26680
Fifth Rs. 10625 Rs. 1290 Rs. 965 Rs. 12880
Sixth Rs. 5315 Rs. 645 Rs. 485 Rs. 6445
Total Rs. 404495 Rs. 61005 Rs.44500 Rs. 510000

7. The Good-bye Cup

A Trophy (Value Rs. 35,000) presented by Bangalore Turf Club Lid.
Horses rated 00 to 25. (Whips not allowed) (Handicap)
Distance - (About) 1200 Metres.

Owner Trainer Jockey Total
Winner- The
Trophy& Rs. 185625 Rs. 32375 Rs.23250 Rs. 241250
Second Rs. 85000 Rs. 11500 Rs. 8500 Rs. 105000
Third Rs. 51375 Rs. 7125 Rs. 5250 Rs. 63750
Fourth Rs. 19140 Rs. 2320 Rs. 1740 Rs. 23200
Fifth Rs. 9240 Rs. 1120 Rs. 840 Rs. 11200
Sixth Rs. 4620 Rs. 560 Rs. 420 Rs. 5600
Total Rs. 355000 Rs. 55000 Rs.40000 Rs. 450000

Entries close at 10:00 a.m. on Monday, 17th March, 2025

Handicaps will be published by 6:00 p.m. on Monday, 17th March, 2025
Scratchings at 10:30 a.m. on Wednesday, 19th March, 2025

Starting Declaration at 10:00 a.m. on Thursday, 20th March, 2025
Revised Ratings by 6:00 p.m. on Sunday, 23rd March, 2025
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GENERAL CONDITIONS

All persons taking part in Bangalore Winter Meeting 2024-2025
shall be bound by the Rules of Racing of the B.T.C. and Notifications
issued from time to time in the B.T.C. Racing Calendar and such
regulations as may be laid down by the Stewards of the Meeting.

(a) Unless already registered under B.T.C., R.C.T.C., RW.I.T.C.,
M.R.C., H.R.C. or My.R.C. Rules, horses must be registered
under these rules; otherwise entries will be refused.

(b)  Application for allotment of rating of a horse already registered

must be made to the Secretary, B.T.C. Ltd. at least two days
prior to the dates fixed for closing of entries for the respective
race days. When applying for allotment of rating of a horse
under B.T.C. Rules of Racing, the applicant must state the
date on which and the centre where the horse last raced. If the
horse has never raced before, the age and sex must be stated.

3. (a) No horse shall be entered in any race other than those for

which it is eligible unless otherwise mentioned in the conditions
of the race.

(b) Horses which have raced at Meetings other than those

conducted under the B.T.C.Rules of Racing subsequent to
allotment of rating by the B.T.C. Handicapper, must be allotted
the rating again by the B.T.C. Handicapper, prior to entry for
Handicap races under these Rules. Entries of any horse for a
Handicap race for which application for allotment of rating has
not been received, may be refused or cancelled.

(c) Inthe event of a horse having raced at a Meeting other than
under the B.T.C. Rules of Racing subsequent to its having
been entered for a Handicap race under B.T.C. Rules, the
entries of such horse will be void.

(d) Inthe event of a horse having raced at a Meeting other than

under the B.T.C. Rules of Racing subsequent to having been
Handicapped under B.T.C. Rules, such horse shall be withdrawn
from the race even after having been Handicapped or Accepted.

Before a horse is allowed to start in a race for the first time
under B.T.C. Rules of Racing, such horse must be produced
before the Club's Veterinary Officer for identification. The
responsibility of obtaining a copy of the Certificate of Identity
rests with the Owner or Trainer concerned.
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5. (a) In any race other than a Sweepstakes race, horse once entered

shall not allowed to be scratched out unless on veterinary ground
as certified by the Club’s Veterinary Officer.

(b) The date and time at which Forfeits/Scratchings are advertised to

fall due are liable to alteration after the closing of entries, should
circumstances arise, which in the opinion of the Stewards, make
it desirable. All horses accepting i.e. ‘leftin’ after the time fixed for
final forfeits/scratchings must be declared to start unless prior
permission for their withdrawal has been obtained from the
Stewards. No horse shall be entered to participate in more than
two races during the racing weekend (i.e from Monday to
Sunday),excepting the Sweepstakes races. However, no horse
shall be aceepted to participate in more than one race on the
same day or the following day.

In the event of a horse being left in for more than one race in
contravention of the above rule the person responsible for it shall
be fined not less than Rs.10,000/-, but the Owner of such horse
shall be permitted to run such horse in any one race of his choice.

Owners, Trainers and Jockeys should make themselves familiar
with the B.T.C. Track Rules and regulations.

All the entries should be submitted via the online portal of
www.bangaloreraces.com on or before the closing date and time
for the entries as published in the Prospectus/Racing Programme/
Notice as notified from time to time. However, outstation Owners,
Trainers, Authorised Agents may send their entries to the
undersigned by Fax, Email or through any other electronic mode.
If the entries are not signed by the Owner, they must be
accompanied by a written authority from the Owner to the enterer,
unless such authority has already been registered by B.T.C.

(@ The full advertised prize will be given in every race except in
the case of a walk-over when only half the advertised prize will
be given subject to the deduction as provided in clause (c)
below.

(b) The Prize money for the second, third, fourth, fifth and sixth
placed horses in whichever race these are offered will be given
provided there are at least four, six, eight, ten and twelve
acceptors respectively in that race. However, this rule will not
apply to Sweepstakes races.
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(c) Prize money/incentives in any race will be credited to the
respective Owner/Trainer/Jockey's account, only after receipt
of the analysis of the urine sample of the winner in that race
coming clear of any prohibited substance.

(d) i) 0.5% of Gross Prize money to the owners for 1st, 2nd, 3rd,
4th, 5th and 6th places in all races will be deducted as Owners'
Contribution towards the Karnataka Racehorse Owners'
Association.

ii) 9.5% of Gross Prize money to the owners for, 1st, 2nd, 3rd,
4th, 5th and 6th places in all races will be deducted as Owners'
contribution towards The Bangalore Animal & Stable
Employees' Welfare Society.

iii) 13.33 % of Gross Prize money to the Jockeys for 1st, 2nd,
3rd, 4th, 5th and 6th places in all races (except in
Sweepstakes and Classic/s Races) will be deducted as
Jockeys' contribution in favour of Jockeys Association of India.

iv) 10 % of Gross Prize money to the Trainers for 1st, 2nd,
3rd, 4th, 5th and 6th places in all races will be deducted as
Trainers' contribution in favour of Karnataka Trainers
Association.

V) An amount equivalent to 1% of Gross Prize money paid to

Owners, Trainers and Jockeys for 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th and
6th places in all races will be contributed to The Bangalore
Animal & Stable Employees' Welfare Society by the Club.

vi) An amount equivalent to 1% of Gross Prize money paid to
Owners, Trainers and Jockeys for 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th and
6th places in ordinary races will be contributed to the Jockeys
Association of India by the Club.

vii) An amount equivalent to 0.5% of Gross Prize money paid

to Owners, Trainers and Jockeys for 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th
and 6th places in ordinary races will be contributed to the
Karnataka Trainers Association by the Club.

viii) In respect of local horses,15% performance linked incentive
on 1st, 2nd, 3rd, 4th, 5th and 6th Owner’s prize money earned
in all races (except in Sweepstakes & Classic/s races) will
be credited to the accounts of the Owners concerned.

(e) The prizes for lower division race/s, if any, will be the same as
for the first division including the Cup/Trophy/Salver. However,

10.

(b)
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the value of the Cup/Trophy/Salver will be given to the
Owner/s in respect of lower divisions instead of Cup/Trophy/
Salver.

In case the Owner/s of the winner wishes to surrender the
Trophy to the Club in any Cup/Trophy/Salver race excepting
Sweepstake Races, 65% of the value of the Cup/Trophy/Salver
will be paid. Request for such exchange should be made to
the Secretary of the Club within seven days from the date of
running of the relevant race.

"Any Tax Central/State, liable to be paid on Prize Money/Cup/
Trophy/Salver is included within the Prize Money/Cup/Trophy/
Salver respectively and shall be paid by the Owners/Trainers/
Jockeys/Breeders or any other persons".

The Stewards reserve the right, to declare void any race in
which there are less than 12 entries in bona fide separate
interests.

The number of races will be restricted to a maximum of Eight
on all race days at the option of Stewards.

Unless otherwise specified if at the time of Final Forfeits/
Scratchings there are less than FOUR acceptors (in races
over a distance of 1800 Metres or more), SIX acceptors (in
races for maiden horses 2 years old in 2024 & 3 years old in
2025) and FIVE acceptors (horses rated 60-85 and 80 & above)
in a bonafied separate interests and less than EIGHT
acceptors in any other race, such race or races may be
declared void at the option of the Stewards.

Unless otherwise specified if at the time of Final Forfeits/
Scratchings in a Sweepstakes race there are less than FOUR
acceptorsin bona fide separate interests such race or races
may be declared void at the option of the Stewards.

The Stewards may arrange the entrants for any race into two or
more divisions and in Handicaps adjust the weights of any division
at their discretion. At the time of Final Forfeits/Scratchings the
Stewards may further arrange for a race, or adivision thereof to
be divided on the basis of the weights published.

11.(a) In any race other than a sweepstakes race, if the acceptors exceed
12 but not more than 19, then the acceptors in excess of 12 will
be eliminated from amongst the horses belonging to Trainer/s and
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Owner/s (i.e. anyone owner either individually or in a partnership)
who have accepted the highest number of horses by applying one
or more of the following criteria in that order:-

(i) Preference of elimination submitted by the Owner/Trainer,if any
(i) Descending order of the age of horses.
(iii) Descending order of the number of starts of the
horses during the meeting.
(iv) Descending order of the Performance (1st, 2nd, 3rd and
4th) of the horse during the meeting.
(v) Incase of a tie, lots will be drawn.

This process will be continued till the required number of horses
are eliminated.

(b) In respect of races for horses aged 4/5 and 6 years old and over in

()
(d)

any category, if the acceptors exceed 12 but not more than 19,
then the acceptors in excess of 12 will be eliminated from amongst
the horses belonging to Trainer/s and Owner/s (i.e. anyone owner
either individually or in a partnership) who have accepted the highest
number of horses by applying one or more of the following criteria
in that order:-

(i)  Preference of elimination submitted by the Owner/Trainer,if any

(i) Descending order of the number of starts of the horses during
the meeting.

(iii) Descending order of the Performance (1st, 2nd, 3rd and 4th)
of the horse during the meeting.

(iv) Incase of atie, lots will be drawn.
This process will be continued till the required number of horses
are eliminated.
If the acceptors exceed 19 but not more than 24 the race will be
divided into two divisions at the option of the Stewards.

If the acceptors exceed 24 but not more than 30, then the acceptors
in excess of 24 will be eliminated as per the procedure detailed
above and the race will be divided into two divisions at the option of
the Stewards.

If the acceptors exceed 30 but not more than 36 the race will be
divided into three divisions at the option of the Stewards.

(f)
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If the acceptors exceed 36, then the acceptors in excess of 36
will be eliminated as per the procedure detailed above and the
race will be divided into three divisions at the option of the Stewards.

(9) (i) However, the number of acceptors will be permitted up to a

maximum of 14 in all ordinary races on days which the following
races areruni.e

a) The Bangalore 1000 Guineas
b) The Bangalore 2000 Guineas
c) The Bangalore Oaks (Grade Il
d) The Bangalore Derby (Grade |
If the acceptors exceed 14 but not more than 19, then the

acceptors in excess of 14 will be eliminated as per the
procedure detailed under clauses 11(a) & (b).

(i) If the acceptors exceed 19 but not more than 28 the race will
be divided into two divisions at the option of the Stewards.

(i) If the acceptors exceed 28 but not more than 36, then the
acceptors in excess of 28 will be eliminated as per the
procedure detailed above and the race will be divided into two
divisions at the option of the Stewards.

(iv) If the acceptors exceed 36 but not more than 42 the race will
be divided into three divisions at the option of the Stewards.

(v) If the acceptors exceed 42, then the acceptors in excess of
42 will be eliminated as per the procedure detailed above and
the race will be divided into three divisions at the option of the
Stewards.

—

Grade Il)
Grade Il)

—_ = =

(h) If in a Sweepstakes race, the number of acceptors exceed 18,

the additional acceptors will be rejected by eliminating the horses
who have earned the lowest aggregate Prize Money after 31st
March, 2022. In case of a tie, rejection shall be by drawing lots.

The entry money, forfeits and any other contributions in respect
of the horses eliminated will be fully refunded.

Owners and Trainers who have accepted more than one horse in a
race, may exercise their priority of elimination in the portal of
Bangalore Turf Club Ltd., i.e. www.bangaloreraces.com before the
time of scratchings for that day as published in the Prospectus/
Racing Programme/Notice as notified from time to time.

(j) Service charges will not be levied in respect of the horses

eliminated.
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(k) (i) A horse eliminated from a race shall not be excluded by
elimination, when it has been accepted the next time in any
race other than a sweepstakes race.

(i) In case arace is declared void owing to paucity of acceptors,
horses who have accepted in that race would be deemed to
have been eliminated from that race and such horses also
shall not be excluded by elimination when they accept next time.

(ii) In case a race is cancelled after acceptances, horses who
have accepted in that race would be deemed to have been
eliminated from that race and such horses also shall not be
excluded by elimination when they accept the next time.

() Incaseahorseis"leftin"in a race where additional acceptors
are likely to be eliminated, the same horse may be "left in" for
any other race on the same day or any other day for which the
scratchings are at the same time on the same day, the suitable
conditional choices provided shall be selected by the Trainer/
Owner/Authroized Agent in the portal, if the said horse is not
eliminated from the other race for which the additional acceptors
are likely to be eliminated or the race in question is not divided.

12. The Stewards reserve the right to refuse an entry or to cancel
an accepted entry at any stage without assigning a reason.
13. The Stewards reserve the right to amend or to alter the

conditions of any race at any time before the Entry closes
and to alter the name of any race after the closing of Entries
and to increase the advertised Prize Money for any race prior
to Final Forfeits/ Scratchings.

14. (a) In all Handicaps the lowest weight to be carried shall not be
less than 50 kgs. excluding the allowance which a Jockey
may claim, if applicable. However, the Handicaps may be
framed down to weights below 50 kgs.

(b) Inraces for horses rated 80 and above, the maximum weight
an acceptor has to carry shall not exceed 62 kgs.

15.  Winner of a race after publication of weights in a Handicap race
shall carry 5 kgs. extra.

16.(a) Minimum top weightin a Handicap race will be 60 kgs. Unless
otherwise specified if the highest weight an acceptor has to
carry is less than 60 kgs. it shall be raised to 60 kgs. and the
other weights shall be raised equally.
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(b) Unless otherwise specified, if the highest weight an acceptor
has to carry in a Terms race is less than 55 kgs. it shall be
raised to 55 kgs. and the other weights shall be raised equally.

(c) Unless otherwise specified, Foreign horses will carry 7.5 kgs.
more than the weights published in all Terms Races.

17.  No horse shall carry more than 2 kgs. overweight in any race,
except with the permission of the Stewards if the horse is ridden
by a Jockey who is either not entitled to claim an allowance or
cannot claim an allowance under the conditions of the race.
However, in case a horse is ridden by a Jockey claiming an
allowance it shall not carry, except with the permission of the
Stewards, more than 2 kgs. in excess of the weight which it would
have carried if the Jockey in question had claimed in full the
allowance to which he was entitled. Such permission must be
obtained before the closing of the Starting Declaration .

18. Unless otherwise specified, Starting Declarations to be made by
the Owner, Trainer or the Authorised Agent, in respect of all horses
for all the races must be entered in the portal of
www.bangaloreraces.com through their respective accounts, not
later than 10 a.m. on the date as published in the Prospectus/
Racing Programme/Notice as notified from time to time. Omissions
or errors in the Starting Declaration, will render the Owner, Trainer
or the Authorised Agent making it, liable to a fine at the discretion
of the Stewards.

19. (a) Indian Jockeys below 25 years of age and apprentices shall
be entitled to claim the following allowances in any handicap

flatrace.
Not Having ridden 10 winners 4 kgs.
Having ridden 10 winners but not 20 winners 3 kgs.
Having ridden 20 winners but not 30 winners 2 kgs.
Having ridden 30 winners but not 40 winners 1 kg.

No allowance can be claimed after having ridden 40 winners or
attaining the age of 25 years whichever is earlier. Notwithstanding
the above, a jockey reaching the specified limit of wins as stated
above will still be entitled for the allowance originally declared
provided the betting for such a race has already opened.
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(b) No rider shall ride in any race, unless he is wearing a Skull

20.

21.

22.

Cap, Body Protector of a pattern approved by the Stewards.

Horses will not be allowed to be led down to the start in advance of
the remainder of the field except in very exceptional circumstances,
which must be explained to the satisfaction of the Stewards in
writing, at least one clear day before the date on which the horse
is due to start.

Colours must be declared with Entries unless already registered
under B.T.C. Rules. Where colours are not registered a declaration
must be made of the colours to be used at or prior to the time for
closing of Forfeits for that day, otherwise a fine may be imposed.

If there be more than one horse of any one Owner leftin, in arace,
a different coloured cap must be declared for each horse.

Every person running a horse in colours other than those registered
or declared as above, may be fined.

In the event of a person being unable to run a horse in colours as
declared in the official race card, the Jockey will wear " All Black".
A set of these colours may be obtained from the clerk of the Scales.

All e-mails and all communications should be addressed to the
C.E.O. & Secretary, Bangalore Turf Club Ltd. and not to anyone
by name.

Phone : 22262391-2-3-5

email

22260942/22260662/22253969
secretary@btcraces.com / ceo@btcraces.com

website www.bangaloreraces.com

By Order of the Stewards,

Kiran M.K.
C.E.O & Secretary

18th October, 2024 Bangalore Turf Club Limited



